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CALENDAR FOR SESSION 2023-2024 (KINDERGARTEN)

Month Date Day Name of the Event

April 2023
12/4/2023 Wednesday Baisakhi Celebration
21/4/2023 Friday Earth Day
28/4/2023 Friday International Dance Day

May 2023
5/5/2023 Friday World Athletics Day
12/5/2023 Friday Mother’s Day Celebration
15/5/2023 Maonday International Family Day
16/5/2023 Tuesday Block Building Competition
17/5/2023 Wednesday World Telecommunication Day
29" 317023 | Monday - Wednesday Summer Camp

June 2023
01/06/2023 | Thursday Summer Break Begin

July 2023
06/07/2023 | Thursday School-Reopens for all grades
20/7/2023 Thursday Dance Competition (Nursery & KG1)
21/7/2023 Friday Dance Competition (KG2 )

PTM

August 2023
4/8/2023 Friday International Frigndship'Day
14/8/2023 Monday Independence Day Celebration
29/8/2023 Tuesday National'Sports.Day*&Rakhi

Celebration

September

2023
4/9/2023 Monday Teacher’s Day.Celebration
6/9/2023 Wednesday Janmashtami Celebration
8/9/2023 Friday International Literacy Day
13/9/2023 Wednesday Ganesh ChaturthiiCelebration
21/9/2023 Thursday Animal Races & Games
26/92023 Tuesday Clay.Modelling Competition
28/9/2023 Thursday English Poem Recitation
29/9/2023 Friday GandhiJayanti Celebration

October 2023
23/10/2023 Monday Dussehra Celebration:
30/10/2023 Monday Doodling
31/10/2023 Tuesday World Thrift Day{Best Out of

Waste)
Excursion
PTM

NH-95, Chandigarh-Ludhiana Highway, Kharar(Gharuan) Mohali, Punjab
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CALENDAR FOR SESSION 2023-2024 (KINDERGARTEN)

November
2023
8/11/2023 Wednesday Children’s Day Celebration
9/11/2023 Thursday Diwali Celebration
10/11/2023 | Friday Diwali Break Begin
16/11/2023 | Thursday School Reopen
29/11/2023 Wednesday Green Day Seed Mosaic Activity
December
2023
5/12/2023 Tuesday Colouring Competition (Nursery)
8/12/2023 Friday Free Hand Drawing( KG1& KG2)
22/12/2023 Friday Christmas Celebration
23/12/2023 | Saturday Winter Break Begin
January 2024
04/01/2024 | Friday School Reopen
12/1/2024 Friday Lohri Celebration
16/1/2024 Tuesday Story Telling Competition
25/1/2024 Thursday Republic Day Celebration
31/1/2024 Wednesday Spring Carnival
February 2024
9/2/2024 Friday Show & Tell Competition
23/2/2024 Friday Sports Day
March 2024
15/3/2024 Friday Holi Celebration
PTM Annual Result Declaration




CALENDAR FOR SESSION 2023-2024

Date ‘ Day ‘ Name of Events
April-2023
215 April [ Friday [ Earth Day “Ek Kadam Prithivi Ki Aur”
24 April | Monday | Talent Hunt
Sports Inter House VI & VII(Football)
May-2023
1t May Monday Labour Day- Special Assembly
16" May Tuesday Poem Recitation 1-IV
17t May Wednesday Poem Elocution V-VII
234 May Tuesday Investiture Ceremony
29t — 315t May Mon-Wed Summer Camp — Grade | - VII

Sports Intra Class Ill (Football)

Sports Inter House IV-VII (Chess)

June-2023

15 June \ Thursday \ Summer Break Begins for all Grades
15t -2 June \ Thursday-Friday \ Annual CPDs for all staff

Sports Camp

Online/Offline Yoga (International Yoga Day)

July-2023

6t July Thursday School Re-opens for all grades

19t July Wednesday Dexterous Fingers (I — VII)

26 July Wednesday Kargil Victory Day — Special Assembly
315t July Monday One Act Play (I = VII)

PTM

Sports Intra Class Il & Ill (Chess)

August-2023

7t August Monday Deck and Depict (Grade | - V)

14t August Monday Independence Day Special Assembly
315t August Thursday Spell-a-Thon (Grade 1 - VIl

Sports Intra Class | — Il (Skating)

Sports Inter School U-15 (Multi Sports)

September-2023

4th September Monday Teacher’s Day Special Assembly
8t September Friday International Literacy Day

13th September Wednesday Ganesh Chaturthi Celebration
14t September Thursday Hindi Diwas

29" September Friday Gandhi Jayanti (Special Assembly)

Half Yearly Examination (Grade | — VII)

October-2023

13 October Friday World Food Day (I—V)
23" October Monday Dusshera Special Assembly
30" October Monday Doodling (Il - VII)

Sports Inter House IV & V (Football)

Sports Inter House VI & VII (Basketball)

Excursions

PTM - Result for 1* Term for all Grades

November-2023

8" November Wednesday

Children’s Day Special Assembly

HCambridge

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, GHARUAN MOHALI




CALENDAR FOR SESSION 2023-2024

9™ November Thursday Diwali (Special Assembly)

10" November Friday Diwali Break Begin

16" November Thursday School Reopen

24" November Friday Special Assembly(Prakash Gurpurab Sri Guru
Nanak Deviji)

Sports Intra Class | (Football)
Sports Intra Class Il (Football)
Sports Inter House IV — V (Basketball)
December-2023

5th — 8th December Monday-Friday Health Care Week
22" December Friday Christmas Celebration (Special Assembly)
234 December Saturday Winter Break Begin

Sports Inter House IV — VII (Tennis)

Annual Day
January- 2024

4" January Thursday School Reopen

12" January Friday Lohari Celebration (Special Assembly)
25% January Thursday Republic Day (Special Assembly)
February-2024

24 February [ Friday [ Questa

Sports Day

March-2024

Annual Examination
PTM for Grades | to VII ( Annual Results)

Dates for Internal Assessment Grade | to VII
IA 1-July 2023
IA 2 — December 2023

Half Yearly Exam
September 2023 (I to VII)
Annual Exam

March 2024 (1 to VII)

Note:

e Local Holidays will be declared as and when notified by the government.
e Every last Friday of the month will be a Spell Bee for English, Hindi & Punjabi.
e On every Second Saturday of the Month, Admin Office will also remain closed.

e School shall strictly adhere to the calendar. However, due to unavoidable circumstances, dates of
the events are subject to change.

‘Cambrldge
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LEARNING WINGS
Education Systems

NH-95, Chandigarh-Ludhiana Highway, Kharar (Gharuan)
Mohali, Punjab
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